The Property is shown on the 
Dracut Assessors’ Maps as Parcel  62- 0-128, 46 Sladen Street, and is hereby described as follows: 
Beginning at the southeast corner of the Parcel at a point located on Lakeview Avenue thence 
proceeding, N 45˚ 43’ 57” E  a distance of one hundred thirty-three and sixty-nine hundredths 
(133.69’) feet along the northerly sideline of Lakeview Avenue to a point, thence, N 71˚ 19’ 36” 
E   a distance of forty-nine and three hundredths (49.03’) feet, more or less, to a point, thence, 
N 62˚ 46’ 42” E   a distance of thirty and seven tenths (30.7’) feet, more or less, to a point, thence, 
S 28˚ 17’ 09” E   a distance of one hundred-sixteen and four tenths (116.4’) feet, more or less, to 
a point, thence, S 58˚ 08’ 55” W   a distance of thirty-nine (39.00’) feet, more or less, to the point 
of beginning. Containing approximately 7,010 square feet of area;  

The proposed temporary easement is shown as Proposed Temporary Construction Easement

[...]

The Property  is shown on Dracut Assessors’ 
Maps as Parcel  62- 99, 1064, and is hereby described as follows: Beginning at the southeast 
corner of the Parcel at a point located on the southerly sideline of Lakeview Avenue thence 
proceeding, Southerly by the centerline of Peppermint Brook one hundred and twelve (112’) 
feet, more or less to a point, thence, N 52˚ 12’ 47” W   a distance of sixty-two and seven tenths 
(62.7’)) feet, more or less, to a point, thence, N 44˚ 07’ 40” E a distance of one hundred ten 
(110.0’) feet, more or less, to a point on the southerly sideline of Lakeview Avenue, thence S 45˚